## REQUEST TO ABATE NUISANCE

| DATE REQUEST MADE: 9-9-01                                   | E:    |
|---|-------|
| ADDRESS OF ALLEDGED PUBLIC NUISANCE                         | E:    |
| NATURE OF REQUEST:  |       |
| 3-4 weeds   |       |
| PROPERTY OWNERS ADDRESS:                                    | ndes  |
| PROERTY OWNERS PHONE NUMBER (IF KNOWN):                     |       |
| REQUESTING PARTIES NAME: Keith Jag ADDRESS: 917 N Perry     | UG    |
| PHONE NUMBER: <u>599-3759</u>                               |       |
| CHECKED DATE: 9-12-02 BY: 3D  ACTION NEEDED: 577d brush let | ter . |
| LETTER TYPE #:  |       |



## City of NAPOLEON, OHIO

255 WEST RIVERVIEW AVENUE, P.O. BOX 151 NAPOLEON, OHIO 43545-0151 (419) 592-4010 FAX (419) 599-8393 www.napoleonohio.com

April 3, 2002

Mayor J. Andrew Small Ms. April Csendens 923 N. Perry St. Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Members of Council Michael J. DeWit, President Terri A. Williams James Hershberger Travis B. Sheaffer John A. Helberg Steven C. Small

Re. Public Nuisance @ 923 N. Perry St. Napoleon, Ohio

Dear Ms. Csendens

## **NOTICE**

City Manager Dr. Jon A. Bisher

Glenn A. Miller

Finance Director Gregory J. Heath

Law Director David M. Grahn

City Engineer Joseph R. Kleiner, P.E. I have received complaints regarding the accumulation of rubbish, garbage, tall grass and vegetation at the subject property. By maintaining such conditions, you are in violation of the City of Napoleon property maintenance code section 303.4 and 306.1. You are hereby ordered to cut all grass, weeds and vegetation and remove all garbage and debris from the property within 10 days of receipt of this notice.

If you do not comply with this order within the time specified proceedings will be taken against you.

If you have questions regarding this notice please call me at 592-4010.

Sincerely

Brent N. Damman Zoning Administrator